DS12556 Rev 6 301/336
STM32H750VB STM32H750ZB STM32H750IB STM32H750XB Electrical characteristics (rev V)
311
Figure 103. I2S master timing diagram (Philips protocol)(1)
1. LSB transmit/receive of the previously transmitted byte. No LSB transmit/receive is sent before the first
byte.
SAI characteristics

STM32H750VB STM32H750ZB STM32H750IB STM32H750XB Ordering information
331
9 Ordering information
For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest ST sales office.
Example: STM32  H 750 X B T 6  TR(1)
Device family
STM32 = Arm-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
H = High performance
Device subfamily
750 = STM32H750 value line with cryptographic
accelerator
Pin count
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
I = 176 pins/balls
X = 240 balls
Flash memory size
B = 128 Kbytes
Package
T = LQFP ECOPACK2
K = UFBGA pitch 0.65 mm ECOPACK2
H = TFBGA ECOPACK2
Temperature range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Packing
TR = tape and reel
No character = tray or tube
1. The tape and reel packing is not available on all packages.
DS12556 Rev 6 335/336
STM32H750VB STM32H750ZB STM32H750IB STM32H750XB Revision history
335
05-Feb-
2021
6
(continued)
Section 7: Electrical characteristics (rev V):
– Added a 1 μF capacitor between VDD33USB and ground in Figure 64: Power supply
scheme.
– Replaced Min VDD by Min VDDLDO in Table 121: Supply voltage and maximum
frequency configuration.
– Table 148: Flash memory programming: removed reference to single bank
configuration in title and added tERASE128KB typical and maximum values.
– Added reference to AN4899 in Section 7.3.15: I/O port characteristics. Changed
capacitance value for speed 10 and tr/tf, and speed for 11 and tr/tf/Fmax Table 159:
Output timing characteristics (HSLV ON).
– Updated tsu(DV-CLKH)/th(DV-CLKH) and tsu(NWAIT-CLKH)/th(NWAIT-CLKH) in Table 169:
Synchronous multiplexed NOR/PSRAM read timings. Changed t(NWAIT-CLKH) to
tsu(NWAIT-CLKH) and updated tsu(DV-CLKH)/th(DV-CLKH) and tsu(NWAIT-CLKH)/th(NWAIT-CLKH)
in Table 171: Synchronous non-multiplexed NOR/PSRAM read timings. Updated
tsu(SDCLKH _Data) and th(SDCLKH _Data) in Table 175: SDRAM read timings and
Table 176: LPSDR SDRAM read timings.
– Updated ts(IN) and th(IN) in Table 179: QUADSPI characteristics in SDR mode and
tsr(IN)/tsf(IN) and thr(IN)/thf(IN) in Table 180: QUADSPI characteristics in DDR mode.
– Added reference to AN5354 application note in note of Table 182: ADC
characteristics. Specified that Figure 36: ADC accuracy characteristics (example for
12-bit resolution) is an example for 12-bit resolution.
– Changed temperature condition to 130 °C for TS_CAL2 in Table 189: Temperature
sensor calibration values.
– Updated DuCyCKOUT in Table 196: DFSDM measured timing - 1.62-3.6 V.
– Updated Figure 97: USART timing diagram in Master mode and Figure 98: USART
timing diagram in Slave mode.
– Updated tsu(MI) and th(MI) in Table 203: SPI dynamic characteristics.
– Updated tISU, tIH, tISUDand tIHD in Table 207: Dynamics characteristics: SD / MMC
characteristics, VDD = 2.7 to 3.6 V. Updated tISU, tIH in Table 208: Dynamics
characteristics: eMMC characteristics VDD = 1.71V to 1.9V.
Table 223. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
STM32H750VB STM32H750ZB STM32H750IB STM32H750XB
336/336 DS12556 Rev 6
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY